City of Plymouth SPECIAL Plan Commission - Amended

Members: Please notify us if you are unable to attend the meeting.

Chairman; Mayor Don Pohlman

<u>Members:</u> Carole O'Malley Jeremy Schellin Greg Hildebrand Ron Nicolaus Randy Schwoerer Jim Droste

The City of Plymouth Plan Commission will have a **SPECIAL MEETING** on Friday, **December 29, 2023 at** 8:45 AM in **Room 302 Council Chambers**, City Hall, and Plymouth, WI.

The agenda will be as follows:

- 1.) Call to order
- 2.) Property Seeking Recommendation for Amending the City of Plymouth Comprehensive Plan to consider amending the Planned Land Use Maps of the City of Plymouth Comprehensive Plan from Institutional/Governmental to Commercial for the property located at 818 E Clifford St., Tax Parcel # 59271821563. Kroener
- 3.) Adjourn

It is possible that members of and possibly a quorum of members of other governmental bodies of the municipality may be in attendance at the above stated meeting to gather information. No action will be taken by any governmental body at the above stated meeting other than the governmental body specifically referred to above in this notice. Please note that, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information or to request this service, contact City of Plymouth ADA Coordinator Leah Federwisch, located in the Plymouth Utilities office at 900 County Road PP, Plymouth, WI or call 920-893-3853